FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Reengrossed House Bill No. 38 by Representative Hoffmann

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 7, delete "and 917," and insert in lieu thereof "917, and 924(C)(1)(d), (2)(c), and (3),"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5 6 7	On page 1, line 12, after "circumstances;" and before "and to" insert "to provide for the calculation of the minimum price of cigarettes; to provide relative to the markup of cigarettes sold;"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9 10	On page 4, line 7, delete "and 917" and insert in lieu thereof "917, and 924(C)(1)(d), (2)(c), and (3)"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12	On page 8, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
13	"* * *
14	§924. Issuance of minimum price of cigarettes
15	* * *
16	C. The minimum wholesale and retail price of all cigarettes sold within
17	Louisiana shall be computed as follows:
18	(1) "Cost to the wholesaler" means the invoice cost or the replacement cost
19	of the merchandise to the wholesaler, whichever is lower:
20 21	(d) Plus a markup of three five and one-half percent; and
22	* * * *
23	(2) "Cost to the retailer" means the invoice cost or the replacement cost of
22 23 24	the merchandise to the retailer, whichever is lower:
25	* * *
26	(c) Plus a markup of six eight and one-half percent; and
27	* * *
28	(3) In determining "cost to the retailer" in those cases where the retailer buys
29	at wholesale and receives the wholesalers' profits and discounts on merchandise to
30	be sold at retail, both the wholesale markup of three five and one half percent and the
31	retail markup of six eight and one-half percent, in the absence of proof of a lesser
32 33	cost, shall be added to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business.  * * *"